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AND 

SPECIAL ACTS 

or "1' H g; 

STA-TE OF MAINE1 

PASSED DY l'll;;: 

EIGHTEENTH LEGISLATURE, 

JANUARY f!I]~SSION, 1839. 

AUGUSTA: 
lUTHER SEVERANCE, PRINTl'!:R 

1 838, 



JONAS ·JORDAN'S LAND-CASCO GRANITE COMPANY. 553 

residing in said town of Vinalhaven who hold Com-
missions under the authority of the Executive of this 
St.ate be, and they bereby are authorized and em pow- Officer. mny cx­

ereel to exercise all the powers and perform all the wC~~3o~)Owor. in 

duties in said County of "Valdo, which by said Com-
missions they are authorized and empowered to do Rnd 
perform in said COUllty of Hancoclr. . 

Chapte.' 402. 

AN ACT to repeol An Act to annex certoln lund belonging to Jumeo Jordun to the town 
of Raymond. 

Approved March 15, 1838. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Represen-
tatives in Legislatu.re assembled, That an Act passed Former Act 

J annary thirty-first, one thousand eight lnuulI-ed aIHl 
thirty-five, entitled "An Act to annex certain land be­
longhlg to Jonas Jordan to the town of Raymond," 
be and the sallle is hereby repealed. -reponIOO. 

Chaptel' 453. 

AN ACT InCre"Blng the Cupital Slock of the COBCO Gronite Comp.uy. 

Approved Mal'ch 19, 1838. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and HOLlse qf Represen­
tatives in Legislattwe assembled, That the Casco 
Granite Company be and hereby are authorized to May hold addl­

take, hold and manage real and personal estate for the !~~~~I $20~~CJ~~1 
pUI'poses named in the Act incorporating said Compa-
ny, of the value of two hundred thonsand dollars in 
addition to the sum named in said act, 


